

## OFFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER MIZORAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM: AIZAWL



Dated Aizawl, the 21st September, 2023

## **ENGAGEMENT ORDER**

**No.B.13018/10/2021-MzSRLM:** In the interest of public service and as per recommendation of the Selection Panel of Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission, the following persons are hereby engaged as **Mission Accountant** for an observatory period of 3 months w.e.f 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023 on contract basis with a monthly remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- per month under Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission.

After completion of 3(three) months observatory period, continuation of engagement will be decided based on their performance.

They shall report to the Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023 at 10:00 AM along with **Police Verification and Medical Fitness Certificate**.

Sl. No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's Name	Address	Contact No.
1	12	Lalremruata Hrahsel	H. Lalduhawma	Kahrawt, Champhai	7629859301
2	23	Ngurthansanga	B. Zoherliana (L)	Ramhlun N	7085906964

## Sd/-R. ZARZOSANGA

State Mission Director
Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission/
Commissioner & Secretary
Rural Development Department
Mizoram, Aizawl

Dated Aizawl, the 21st September, 2023

*Memo No.B.13018/10/2021-MzSRLM*Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department for kind information.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. Person Concerned for information and compliance.
- 4. MzSRLM Notice Board & Website.

(H. LALCHHANDAMI)

As Al 9(2)

Chief Executive Officer
Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission
Rural Development Department
Mizoram, Aizawl